
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1000709a Name: A resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter
into an agreement with ELS Architecture and Urban
Design in an amount not to exceed two hundred
thirty six thousand nine hundred and ninety seven
dollars ($236,997), that included a 10%
contingency, for p

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:1/11/2001 *Life Enrichment Committee

On agenda: Final action:2/6/2001 2/13/2001

Title: A resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into an agreement with ELS Architecture and Urban
Design in an amount not to exceed two hundred thirty six thousand nine hundred and ninety seven
dollars ($236,997), that included a 10% contingency, for phase one architectural and construction
services (pre-programming/planning and concept design), and an agreement with the Sports
Management Group in an amount not to exceed eighty nine thousand six hundred and fifty dollars
($89,650), for a feasibility study, both for the design of the East Oakland Sports Complex (TITLE
CHANGE) (This item was continued from the City Council Meeting of Tuesday, February 6, 2001)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 76278 CMS.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted as AmendedMeeting of the Oakland City
Council

2/13/2001 1

ContinuedMeeting of the Oakland City
Council

2/6/2001 1

Approved*Life Enrichment Committee1/23/2001 1 Pass

City of Oakland Printed on 7/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

